ETAS ID: TM452634

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Homewatch International, LLC		09/12/2017	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Homewatch CareGivers, LLC
Street Address:	7100 East Belleview Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73528634	HOMEWATCH
Serial Number:	76356965	HOMEWATCH CAREGIVERS
Serial Number:	78780535	HOMEWATCH
Serial Number:	78618597	PATHWAYS TO MEMORY
Serial Number:	85695286	THE POWER OF CARE
Serial Number:	86180921	SERVING THROUGH CARE
Serial Number:	76039110	HOMEWATCH AT HOME LIVING ASSISTANCE
Serial Number:	87383818	HOMEWATCH CAREGIVERS LET OUR FAMILY CARE
Serial Number:	87568007	HOMEWATCH CAREGIVERS CARE360
Serial Number:	87568051	HOMEWATCH CAREGIVERS CARE+

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037741201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037741214

mfaunce@plavekoch.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Marisa Faunce

Address Line 1: 12005 Sunrise Valley Drive

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0869

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 200 Reston, VIRGINIA 20191	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Marisa D. Faunce
SIGNATURE:		/Marisa D. Faunce/
DATE SIGNED:		11/30/2017

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Homewatch International LLC - Filed Articles of Amendment (Name Change to Homewatch CareGivers LLC#page1.tif

source=Homewatch International LLC - Filed Articles of Amendment (Name Change to Homewatch CareGivers LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0870



Document must be filed electronically.

Paper documents are not accepted.

Fees & forms are subject to change.

For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Colorado Secretary of State
Date and Time: 09/12/2017 09:04 AM

ID Number: 19921124138

Document number: 20171688187

Amount Paid: \$25.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### Articles of Amendment

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-80-209 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

. For the entity, its ID number an	40004404400				
ID number		19921124138 (Calarado Secretary of State ID number)			
Entity name	HOMEWATCH IN		LLC		
. The new entity name (if applica	ible) is Homewatch Care	Givers, LLC			
. (If the following statement applies, adopt This document contains addit					
. (Caution: <u>Leave blank</u> if the document de consequences. Read instructions before e		Stating a delayed effective	e date has significant l	rgal	
(If the following statement applies: adopt	the statement by entering a date and	. if applicable, time using	the required format)		
The delayed effective date and,	if applicable, time of this do	ocument is/are			
		(m)	m dd 3595 hoar minus on	rpm)	
Notice: Causing this document to be delivered to be delivered to the deliv	ausing such delivery, under p individual in good faith belie	enalties of perjury, the	at such document s the act and deed	is such of the	
Causing this document to be delivered be considered by the constitution of each individual condividual's act and deed, or that such person on whose behalf such individual he requirements of part 3 of article 9 that that such individual in groupplies with the requirements of the	ausing such delivery, under poindividual in good faith belie all is causing such document to 0 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if appload faith believes the facts start at Part, the constituent docume	enalties of perjury, the eves such document is to be delivered for fil- licable, the constitues sted in such document ents, and the organic	int such document is the act and deed ing, taken in confo it documents and it it are true and such statutes.	is such of the rmity with he organic documen	
Causing this document to be delivered to be delivered to be delivered to be delivered to be delived	ausing such delivery, under poindividual in good faith belie all is causing such document to of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applood faith believes the facts statt Part, the constituent documed without who causes this document	enalties of perjury, the eves such document is to be delivered for fil- licable, the constituer ated in such document ents, and the organic ment to be delivered	nat such document is the act and deed ing, taken in conformat documents and to it are true and such statutes.	is such of the rmity with he organic documen	
Causing this document to be delivered to the conditional conditional such and deed, or that such person on whose behalf such individual in the requirements of part 3 of article 9 statutes, and that such individual in grouplies with the requirements of the Chis perjury notice applies to each individual is identified or not such individual is identified. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for	ausing such delivery, under pindividual in good faith belie all is causing such document to of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applood faith believes the facts statt Part, the constituent documedividual who causes this documentified in this document as one	enalties of perjury, the eves such document is to be delivered for fil- licable, the constituer ated in such document ents, and the organic ment to be delivered	nat such document is the act and deed ing, taken in conformat documents and to it are true and such statutes.	is such of the rmity with he organic documen	
Causing this document to be delivered to the delivered to	ausing such delivery, under pindividual in good faith belie all is causing such document to of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applood faith believes the facts statt Part, the constituent documedividual who causes this documentified in this document as one	enalties of perjury, the eves such document is to be delivered for fil- licable, the constituer ated in such document ents, and the organic ment to be delivered	nat such document is the act and deed ing, taken in conformat documents and to it are true and such statutes.	is such of the rmity with he organic documen	
Causing this document to be delivered to the conditional conditional such and deed, or that such person on whose behalf such individual in the requirements of part 3 of article 9 statutes, and that such individual in grouplies with the requirements of the Chis perjury notice applies to each individual is identified or not such individual is identified. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for	ausing such delivery, under pindividual in good faith believal is causing such document to of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applood faith believes the facts stant Part, the constituent documed who causes this documential on this document as one Rader	enalties of perjury, the res such document is to be delivered for fill licable, the constituent at the document at the document and the organic ment to be delivered who has caused it to be	nat such document is the act and deed ing, taken in conform to documents and to are true and such statutes.  to the Secretary of the delivered.	is such of the rmity with he organic documen	
Causing this document to be delivered to the conditional conditional such and deed, or that such person on whose behalf such individual in the requirements of part 3 of article 9 statutes, and that such individual in grouplies with the requirements of the Chis perjury notice applies to each individual is identified or not such individual is identified. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for	ausing such delivery, under prindividual in good faith believed in causing such document to of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applied faith believes the facts stand Part, the constituent document dividual who causes this document in this document as one Rader  Rader  C/o Cohen & Grig	enalties of perjury, the exes such document is to be delivered for fill licable, the constituent and the organic ment to be delivered to who has caused it to be delivered by the beautiful by th	nat such document is the act and deed ing, taken in confoit documents and in are true and such statutes.  to the Secretary or be delivered.	is such of the rmity with he organic documen State,	
Causing this document to be delivered to the conditional conditional such and deed, or that such person on whose behalf such individual in the requirements of part 3 of article 9 statutes, and that such individual in grouplies with the requirements of the Chis perjury notice applies to each individual is identified or not such individual is identified. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for	ausing such delivery, under prindividual in good faith believed in causing such document to of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applied faith believes the facts stand Part, the constituent document dividual who causes this document in this document as one Rader  Rader  C/o Cohen & Grig	enalties of perjury, the res such document is to be delivered for fill licable, the constituented in such document ents, and the organic ment to be delivered to who has caused it to Lynne  Lynne  Sby, P.C.	nat such document is the act and deed ing, taken in confoit documents and in are true and such statutes.  to the Secretary or be delivered.	is such of the rmity with he organic documen State,	
Causing this document to be delivered to the conditional conditional such and deed, or that such person on whose behalf such individual in the requirements of part 3 of article 9 statutes, and that such individual in grouplies with the requirements of the Chis perjury notice applies to each individual is identified or not such individual is identified. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for	ausing such delivery, under properties individual in good faith believed is a causing such document to of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applied faith believes the facts start Part, the constituent documed dividual who causes this document in this document as one Rader  Rader  (James)  CO Cohen & Grigger (Cohen & Grigger)	enalties of perjury, the res such document is to be delivered for fill licable, the constituented in such document ents, and the organic ment to be delivered to who has caused it to Lynne  Lynne  Sby, P.C.	nat such document is the act and deed ing, taken in confoit documents and in are true and such statutes.  to the Secretary or be delivered.	is such of the rmity with he organic documen  State,	

AMD\_LLC Page 1 of 2 Rev 12/29/2016

(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)	
This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing.	æ
Disclaimer:	
This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and a furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).	re

AMD\_LLC Page 2 of 2 Rev. 12/20/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0872